
 #	 Pitchers (15)	 Ht	 Wt	 B/T	 Born	 Age	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 School	 Previous
21	 Arriera, Gio	 6-2	 220	 R/R	 6-7-98	 20	 Hialeah, FL	 4th rd, 2017	 Palm Beach State JC (FL)	 GCL Tigers
35	 Chentouf, Yaya	 5-9	 170	 R/R	 6-18-97	 21	 Ocoee, FL	 36th rd, 2018	 Pittsburgh	 ---
52	 Crosby, Drew	 6-0	 195	 R/L	 11-16-95	 22	 Southaven, MS	 26th rd, 2017	 Memphis	 Lakeland
54	 DeCaster, Ethan	 6-3	 190	 R/R	 10-27-94	 23	 St. Paul, MN	 18th rd, 2018	 Duke	 GCL Tigers
19	 Gonzalez, Daniel	 6-3	 200	 R/R	 8-15-95	 22	 Maracay, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2014	 ---	 GCL Tigers
40	 Guzman, Carlos	 6-1	 170	 R/R	 5-16-98	 20	 Maracay, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 Lakeland
28	 Hernandez, Wilkel	 6-3	 160	 R/R	 4-13-99	 19	 La Carlota, VEN	 LAA Trade, 2017	 ---	 Orem (LAA)
58	 Lance, Carson	 6-5	 245	 R/R	 5-3-95	 23	 Katy, TX	 16th rd, 2017	 Lamar (TX)	 Connecticut
18	 Mateo, Jhonny	 6-3	 170	 R/R	 8-19-94	 23	 San Cristobal, DOM 	 Int’l FA, 2012	 ---	 Connecticut
29	 Mueses, Victor	 6-1	 175	 R/R	 10-13-95	 22	 Santo Domingo, DOM	 Int’l FA, 2014	 ---	 Connecticut
14	 O’Loughlin, Jack	 6-5	 210	 L/L	 3-14-00	 18	 Adelaide, AUS	 Int’l FA, 2016	 ---	 ABL Adelaide
56	 Skubal, Tarik	 6-3	 215	 L/L	 11-20-96	 21	 Hayward, CA	 9th rd, 2018	 Seattle	 GCL Tigers
26	 Stalsberg, Mitchell	 6-0	 215	 L/L	 1-12-96	 22	 Viroqua, WI	 23rd rd, 2017	  Winona State (MN)	 GCL Tigers
55	 Stock, Dylan	 6-4	 195	 R/R	 7-21-96	 21	 N. Bellmore, NY	 25th rd, 2017	 SUNY Binghamton	 W. Michigan
46	 Vasquez, Jose	 6-0	 175	 R/R	 3-19-96	 22	 Pascua, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 W. Michigan

 #	 Catchers (3)	 Ht	 Wt	 B/T	 Born	 Age	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 School	 Previous
 8	 McMillan, Sam	 6-1	 195	 R/R	 12-1-98	 19	 Live Oak, FL	 5th rd, 2017	 Suwannee HS (FL)	 GCL Tigers
20	 Nuñez, Moises	 6-2	 190	 R/R	 2-7-97	 21	 San Pedro, DOM	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 GCL Tigers
13	 Silverio, Gresuan	 6-0	 175	 S/R	 1-5-99	 19	 Puerto Plata, DOM	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 Connecticut

 #	 Infielders (10)	 Ht	 Wt	 B/T	 Born	 Age	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 School	 Previous
 9	 Cooper, Shane	 5-11	 185	 R/R	 12-19-94	 23	 St. Charles, MO	 37th rd, 2017	 Hutchinson CC (KS)	 Lakeland
 1	 De La Cruz, Isrrael	 6-0	 150	 S/R	 6-15-97	 20	 Fantino, DOM	 Int’l FA, 2013	 ---	 GCL Tigers
30	 Garcia, Alexis	 6-2	 170	 S/R	 7-1-1997	 20	 Sabana, DOM	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 W. Michigan
39	 Karstetter, Ryan	 6-4	 200	 R/R	 1-30-97	 21	 Port Matilda, PA	 19th rd, 2017	 State College of Florida	 GCL Tigers
48	 King, Jose	 6-0	 160	 L/R	 1-16-99	 19	 La Romana, DOM	 ARI Trade, 2017	 ---	 GCL Tigers
24	 Martinez, Hector	 5-11	 175	 R/R	 11-1-96	 21	 Bani, DOM	 Int’l FA, 2013	 ---	 Connecticut
57	 Quero, Jose	 6-0	 190	 L/L	 9-5-98	 19	 Barquisimeto, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 W. Michigan
44	 Sherley, Luke	 6-1	 190	 R/R	 5-7-96	 22	 The Woodlands, TX	 14th rd, 2018	 Texas State	 GCL Tigers
10	 Valentin, Yomar	 5-8	 145	 S/R	 12-26-97	 20	 Manati, PR	 MiLB FA, 2018	      PR Baseball Academy HS       Lowell (BOS)
 7	 Warner, Cam	 6-2	 190	 R/R	 3-4-94	 24	 Canberra, AUS	 28th rd, 2017	 Texas Christian	 Connecticut

 #	 Outfielders (5)	 Ht	 Wt	 B/T	 Born	 Age	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 School	 Previous 
59	 Alvarado, Darwin	 6-1	 170	 L/R	 11-10-98	 19	 Barinas, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 W. Michigan
49	 Bojarski, Ulrich	 6-3	 190	 R/R	 9-15-98	 19	 East London, RSA	 Int’l FA, 2016	 ---	 W. Michigan
17	 Dugas, Dayton	 6-3	 230	 R/R	 6-9-97	 21	 Lake Charles, LA	 16th rd, 2018	 Wichita State	 GCL Tigers
27	 Hoffman, Teddy	 6-0	 195	 R/R	 8-3-96	 21	 Brenham, TX	 15th rd, 2017	 Texas State	 Connecticut
12	 Martinez, Julio	 6-2	 195	 R/R	 12-15-97	 20	 Santo Domingo, DOM	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 GCL Tigers

Manager:	 23	 Gary Cathcart     (1st season)	      Athletic Trainer:	      Sean McFarland     (1st season)
Pitching Coach:	 15	 Carlos Bohorquez     (1st season)	      Strength / Conditioning:	  Marcos Sierra     (1st season)
Hitting Coach:	 22	 Bill Springman     (1st season)	      Video Coordinator:	      Nolan Dill     (1st season)

General Manager:   Dave Schermerhorn             Head Groundskeeper:   Ryan Lefler             Director of Broadcasting / Media Relations:   Kevin Gehl  

 #		 Name, Position		
 1		 Isrrael De La Cruz, UT	          
 7		 Cam Warner, 3B	            
 8		 Sam McMillan, C	             
 9		 Shane Cooper, 2B	             
10	 Yomar Valentin, UTL	           
12 	 Julio Martinez, OF	        
13	 Gresuan Silverio, C	             
14	 Jack O’Loughlin, LHP	               
15	 Carlos Bohorquez, Pitching	   
17	 Dayton Dugas, OF
18	 Jhonny Mateo, RHP	           
19	 Daniel Gonzalez, RHP	    
20	 Moises Nuñez, C
21	 Gio Arriera, RHP	          
22	 Bill Springman, Hitting
23	 Gary Cathcart, Manager
24	 Hector Martinez, 2B	
26	 Mitchell Stalsberg, LHP

 #		 Disabled List
---	 ---
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 #		 Name, Position
27	 Teddy Hoffman, OF
28	 Wilkel Hernandez, RHP
29	 Victor Mueses, RHP	          
30	 Alexis Garcia, 2B
35	 Yaya Chentouf, RHP
39	 Ryan Karstetter, 3B
40	 Carlos Guzman, RHP	           
44	 Luke Sherley, SS
46	 Jose Vasquez, RHP	
48	 Jose King, SS          
49	 Ulrich Bojarski, OF 
52	 Drew Crosby, LHP  	
54	 Ethan DeCaster, RHP
55	 Dylan Stock, RHP	
56	 Tarik Skubal, LHP
57	 Jose Quero, 1B
58	 Carson Lance, RHP
59	 Darwin Alvarado, OF

Pronunciation
is-RY-el

valen-TEEN
HOO-leo

GRAY-swahn  sil-VARE-io
oh-LOCK-lin
bo-HOR-kez

DOO-giss

MOY-sez
ar-ee-AIR-uh 

STAHLS-berg

Pronunciation

WILL-kell
moo-AY-sis

GOOZ-mahn

VAS-kez

boh-YAR-skee

SKOO-bal
CARE-oh 


